

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1036/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 30/01/2006 in CRLR No. 204/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

KIRAN GARG

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DISTT. APPROPRIATE AUTHORITY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 10/03/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Nidhesh Gupta, Adv.

Ms. S. Janani,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice returnable within four weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is also permitted.

(Satish K. Yadav)

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master

Court Master