

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

R.P(Crl.)No.237/2009 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1036/2006

AAMIR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND Respondent(s)
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T)

Date: 04/08/2009 This Petition was circulated today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

BY CIRCULATION

UPON perusing the papers the Court made the following
ORDER

The review petition is dismissed.

(Madhu Bala) (Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)
Sr.P.A. Court Master
(Signed order is place don the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

REVIEW PETITION(CRL.) NO.237 OF 2009
IN
SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRL)NO.1036 OF 2006

AAMIR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND Respondent(s)

ORDER

The present review petition has been filed seeking review of the order dated 26th February, 2009 whereby the Special Leave Petition filed by the petitioner was dismissed.

Having gone through the review petition and the connected papers, we do not find any ground to review the aforementioned order. The review petition is

accordingly dismissed.

.....J.
(S.B. SINHA)

.....J.
(ASOK KUMAR GANGULY)

.....J.
(R.M. LODHA)

NEW DELHI
4th August, 2009